Women'’s Year-by-Year Regular-Season Results/Standings

2011 2019
] 1997 2004 1. Wichita State................ -0 1. lllinois State ................. 5-0
1. Wichita State................ 50 1. lllinois State ................. 9-0 2. Northern lowa.... 6- 2. Bradley......cc.ccoovenirnnc 4-1
2. lllinois State ...... w31 2. Missouri State............. 8-1 3. Drake........... - 3. Mlssourl State.............. 32
3. Indiana State. 4-2 3. Indlana State.....c.o........ 72 Evansville...........c......... - 4. Drake ...ooocooeveeerreenenens 2-3
4. Drake............ 3-2 4. Drake......cccoovvvevenrnnn. 6-3 o 5. UNL.ooreiceeivee 1-4
5. Southern lllinois 3-3 5. Southern llinis............ 5-4 5. Southern lllinois............ 3-4 6. Valparaiso...........cc...... 0-5
6. Missouri State... .34 6. Creighton .........c.cooveeees 3-6 Illinois State 3-4
7. Evansuille...... 2-4 chhlta State.......c........ 3-6 7. Creighton... - 2020
8. UNL....... .1-2 Evansville............c........ 3-6 8. Bradley.....ccooevvrrrinnes - MVC Championship and NCAA
9. Creighton.. 0-3 9. UNL.oooiroreecreereneis 1-8 Championship canceled due to CO-
10. Bradley..........ccoocvvennene. 0-4 10. Bradley........coccovrureene. 0-9 o 2012 VID-19 pandemic. Regular-season
1. standings were not kept.
1998 2
1. llinois State ................. 7-0 lllinois State ................. 8-1 -
2. Missouri State..............2-0 Drake ......ccccoevverreveenne. 8-1 lllinois State ................. 5-2 1.
3. Indiana State..............4-3 Indiana State................ 8-1 5. Evansville.........cccocn. 3-4 2.
4. Southern lliinois............4-2 4. UNLosreenns 6-3 6. Creighton ........cccoooeveeees 2-5 3.
5. Drake............. w31 5. Wichita State................ 54 7. Northemn lowa.............. 1-6 4,
6. Wichita State. 32 6. Southern lllinois............ 4-5 8. Bradley.....oooveeeerrrrreeeens 0-7 5.
7. Evansvile...... 34 7. Creighton .......coooereeeeens 3-6 6.
8. UNL.......... w1-2 8. Missouri State.............. 2-7 2013
9. Creighton.. w155 9. Bradley......cccourrmmrrrnnens 1-8 1. Wichita State.............. -
10. Bradley........cccoovvvuunvne. 0-6 10. Evansville...........cc.ou..... 0-9 2. Southern lllinois.. - 1. Drake
3. Drake......ccorererreerenne - 2. lllinois State
2006 4. llinois State 3. Bradley........
1. Indiana State................ 7-1 1. Wichita State................ 8-1 5. Evansville....... 4. Valparaiso...
2. Drake...............oeccnvne..6-1 Indiana State................ 8-1 6. Northern lowa 5. UNL.cororsirine
3. Southern lllinois...........5-2 [llinois State ................ 8-1 7. Creighton....... 6. Missouri State
4. lllinois State 292 4. Missouri State............... 6-3 8. Bradley........coooevrvrrnnns
5. UNL.......... 5-3 5. Drake ...coooeeeeerneeeeeinennns -
6. Wichita Sta 3-4 6. UNL.oooooreeeieenens 2014 1. llinois State ................ 8
7. Missouri Stat 3-5 7. Evansville.... 1. Wichita State.............. - 2. Drake.....oooovvveermerennnens 1
8. Creighton.. 1-5 8. Creighton - 2. Southern lllinois.. - 3. Belmont.........ccoooeu... 6-2
9. Evansville. 1-6 Southem lllinois............ 1-8 3. Drake.....coocooverreerrrennes 4. UIC..reoomroererierriennrens 5-3
10. Bradley.. 0-7 Bradley.......ccovvenrerernnees 1-8 4. UNL............ 5. Murray State ................ 4-4
5. lllinois State 6. Bradley...........cccoouuuuneee 2-6
. 2000 6. Evansivlle Missouri State............... 2-6
1. Missouri State............... 9-0 1, 80 7. Bradley... 8. Valparaiso.................... 1-7
2. Drake............... .81 2. 6-2 UNLeeeneeeene 1-7
3. Southern lllinois............7-2 6-2 2015
4. Indiana State..... ...6-3 6-2 1. Wichita State................ 7-0
5. lllinois State .. 04 5. 4-4 2. ..6-1 Note: 1983-1986 - Indlividual and
6. Creighton...... G ) 6. 35 3. -2 Team Championship Held Together
7. UNL.....c... .30 7. -6 4. 4-3
8. Wichita State. .36 8. -7 5. .34 1986-Present - Individual and Team
9. Evansvile...... ..1-8 9. -8 6. Bradley.......ccoermrrenns 2-5 Championship Separate
10. Bradley........covvvvevrienienes 0-9 7. Missouri State.............. 1-6
2008 8. lllinois State ................. 0-7 1997-Present - Teams Play
) 1. Indiana State................ 8-0 Round-Robin Regular-Season
1. llinois State ................. 9-0 2. Wichita State................ 7-1 2016 Format
2. UNL............ ..8-1 3. lllinois State.................. 6-2 1. Wichita State................ 7-0
3. Drake............ ...6-3 4. UNL.oooooorrcererecris 53 2. Southern llindis............ 6-1
Missouri State..............6-3 5. Southem lllinois............ 4-4 3. llinois State.................. 4-3
Southern llinois ..........6-3 6. Drake.......ccoooommrrennnes 35 D] 4-3
6. Indiana State..... 4-5 7. Evansville........ccocorneee, 2-6 5. Bradley.......ccooerrnreennes 3-4
7. Wichita State. 36 8. Bradley......cccooveruiirnnn 1-7 Missouri State.............. 3-4
8. Evansvile...... w27 9. Creighton .......cccceonueeees 0-8 7. UNLoieeens 1-6
9. Creighton .. .18 8. Evansville..................... 0-7
10. Bradley.......ccovveveenee. 0-9 2009
1. Wichita State................ 8-0 2017
2002 2. Indiana State................ 6-2 1. Wichita State............... -
1. Missouri State............... 90 3. Southem lllinois............ 5-3 2. Southern lllinois . -
2. Indiana State..... 7-2 llinois State ................. 5-3 llinois State ................. -
Drake............ 7-2 Drake ......coerevemererens 5-3 Evansuville...
4. llinois State .6-3 6. Evansville........c...coo...... 35 5. Drake.....
UNE.or 63 UL 3.5 Bradley. ...
6. Wichita State 4-5 8. Creighton .........c..cooveeees 1-7 7. Missouri State
7. Creighton...... 3-6 9. Bradley.....ooeceeeeerrre 0-8 | UNlecoorrrorerereceriis
8. Evansville ..1-8
Bradley.............. .18 2010 2018
Southern lllinois........... 1-8 1. Wichita State.............. 70 1. Drake .c...coommeerreeerinne 50
2. llinois State.................. 6-1 2. lllinois State ................. 4-1
o 2003 3. Southern lllinais............ 5-2 3. Missouri State.............. 3-2
1. llinois State ................. 9-0 4, UNL..ooorreerccc 3 4. Bradley......cocoonrvinrunnene 2-3
2. Missouri State...............8-1 5. Evansville......cccconeeees 34 T U 1-4
3. Indiana State..... L 6. Drake......cooooovererrne. 2-5 6. Valparaiso..........c........ 0-5
4. Drake.............. ...5-4 7. Creighton .........ccoc........ 1-6
Southern lllinois............5-4 8. Bradley......ccooooereirrnnc 0-7
Wichita State..... .54
7. Creighton.. .36
8. Evansville 2-7
9. UNL... 1-8
10. Bradle: ..0-9
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omen’s Team Championship Results and Specialty Awards

Championship Summary B0 5 OO Sachin Kirtane, Northern lowa
Year Coach School 2012t Colin Foster, Wichita State

1987 Judy Butterfield Western lllinois 2013..... ...Audra Nothwehr, Southern lllinois
1988 Jill Braendle Wichita State 2014 Colin Foster, Wichita State
1989 Jeff Vaage Drake 2075, et Colin Foster, Wichita State
1990 Jeff Vaage Drake T Colin Foster, Wichita State

1991 Jeff Vaage Drake 2017
1992 Jeff Vaage Drake 2018
1993 Jeff Vaage Drake 2019

..Colin Foster, Wichita State
...... Mai-Ly Tran, Drake
aja Kovacek, lllinois State

1994 Les Stafford Wichita State 2020100000 None Selected (COVID-19)
1995 Les Stafford Wichita State 2021..... .... Maja Kovacek, lllinois State
1996 Jeff Vaage Drake 2022.....cceeeereeee e et Kristina Lott, Drake
1997 Les Stafford Wichita State 2023...cceireiee s Maja Kovacek, lllinois State
1998 Les Stafford Wichita State

1999 Jeff Vaage Drake Freshman of the Year

2000 Ryun Ferrell Drake 2000......000eeveeeereeeneeressssesssessessesessssessssesnessenseens Alesia Mikalayeva, lllinois State
2001 Chris Hoover Illinois State 2007 .ceeieeeeiee e Liina Suurvarik, lllinois State
2002 Jim Giachino Missouri State 2002....00coeevierieeesisseeeses st Laura Gravino, lllinois State
2003 Chris Hoover Ilinois State 2003....ooeeeeeeeee e Emilie Sechaud, lllinois State
2004 Chris Hoover Ilinois State 2004.... ..Maja Stanojevic, Missouri State
2005 Chris Hoover Illinois State 2005, ceeneeeeeeseees et Jennifer Migan, Indiana State
2006 Chris Young Wichita State 2008........eceeeeeeeereerer e ee ettt neees Nora Kuruc, Missouri State
2007 Chris Young Wichita State 2007..... Arianne Masschelein, Indiana State
2008 Malik Tabet Indiana State 2008......cuerverierierisei et Sarah Meghoufel, Indiana State
2009 Chris Young Wichita State 2009..... ....Lutfiana Budiharto, Wichita State
2010 Colin Foster Wichita State 2010..... ....Melanie Delsart, Southern lllinois
2011 Colin Foster Wichita State 2011..... ....Raphaelo Zotter, Wichita State
2012 Colin Foster Wichita State 2012 Lucia Kovalova, Wichita State
2013 Colin Foster Wichita State 2013..... Rebecca Pedrazzi, Wichita State
2014 Colin Foster Wichita State 2074t Avriel Dechter, Bradley
2015 Colin Foster Wichita State 2015..... .. Gabriela Porubin, Wichita State
2016 Colin Foster Wichita State 2016..... ....Katie Fries, Southern lllinois
2017 Colin Foster Wichita State 2017..... .. Diana Tkachenko, Evansville
2018 Mallory Weber Missouri State 2018t ees Liza Petushkova, Drake
2019 Maja Kovacek Illinois State 2019t Bozana Lojpur, Bradley
2020 None Selected (COVID-19) 2020100t nen None Selected (COVID-19)
2021 Mai-Ly Train Drake 2027 Tijana Zlatanovic, lllinois State
2022 Maja Kovacek Illinois State 2022.....cceeveeeeeiieseesis st Mille Haagensen, Drake
2023 Breaunna Addison Drake 2023.....oeieeieeienin Nevena Kolarevic, lllinois State & Mariia Hlahola, Belmont
School Yrs. Player of the Year

Wichita State (1984, 86, 88, 94-95, 97-98, 06-07, 09-17) .......cvvvvvviiinnnrrininns 18 2007, eeeeeveeeeeseeeeesereeseseessssesee e seeeessseeeseseseeseees Madina Rahkim, Wichita State

Drake (1989-93, 96, 99, 00,21, 23) ......vvvvrvvrrrrrrrerennns .10 2008......coeeeeereeeeeesseesee st Jennifer Migan, Indiana State
Illinois State (2001, 03, 04, 05, 19, 22. .0 2000..... ...Fadzai Mawisire, Southern lllinois
Southern lllinois (1983, 85).................. 2 2010..... ....Lutfiana Budiharto, Wichita State

Western lllinois (1987)..... . 2011
Missouri State (2002, 18)
Indiana State (2008)..........cvverreerirrrriineirereeneeereereeee e 1 2013

....Lutfiana Budiharto, Wichita State
....Lutfiana Budiharto, Wichita State
... Phoebe Walker, Northern lowa

204 Julia Schiller, Wichita State

2015, et nnen Erica Medlin, Northern lowa

i 2016..... .. Gabriela Porubin, Wichita State

Coach of the Year SpeCIaIty Awards 2017 oo Giulia Guidetti, Wichita State
1987 ottt Judy Butterfield, Western llinois 2018.... e S oSk o
L 2019..... .... Veronika Golanova, lllinois State

1988t e Judy Auld, Southern lllinois 2020 None Selected (COVID-19
1990.. Grant Alexander, Eastern lllinois e S SR ( N )
1991 ....Les Stafford, Wichita State 2027 s Tijana Zlatanovic, lllinois State

....0livia Czerwonka, Valaparaiso

.............. Jeff Vaage, Drake e G Do

..Jeff Vaage, Drake
.Jessica Daw, lllinois State
......... Ed Hubbs, Creighton

....Les Stafford, Wichita State
Mary Ann Stadler, Indiana State

1997.. ....Les Stafford, Wichita State
1998.. ....Les Stafford, Wichita State
1999.. Mary Ann Stadler, Indiana State
2000. ....Chris Hoover, lllinois State

....Chris Hoover, lllinois State

.. ..Jim Giachino,Missouri State
2003.....ciieiesiese e Chris Hoover, lllinois State
2004.. ... Chris Hoover, lllinois State
2005 neees Malik Tabet, Indiana State
2006......eereaerieieessee ettt Chris Young, Wichita State
2007 ..o Chris Young, Wichita State
2008......c0eeireieeieisies e Malik Tabet, Indiana State
2009.. ....Chris Young, Wichita State
201010 Chris Hoover, lllinois State
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Women’s Year-by-Year Team Championship Results

1983

at Normal, Ill.
Southern lllinois.....
Wichita State ....
Western lllinois .
Drake.......cccoeee.
Missouri State...
Bradley..........
Indiana State
lllinois State ..
Eastern lllinois ..
UNI
Singles:
1. Sandy Sadler, WSU
2. Alessandra Molinari, SIU
3. Jill Braendle, WSU
4. Heidi Eastman, SIU
5. Helen Crump, MSU
6. Maureen Harney, SIU
Doubles:
1. Sadler/Braendle, WSU
2. Susan Deam/.....Molly Maine, WSU
3. Molinari/.... Mary Pat Kramer, SIU

1984
at Wichita, Kan.

Southern lllinois .58
Wichita State .... .50
Western lllinois . .34
Drake.......cccoeee.

Missouri State...
Bradley..........
Indiana State
Illinois State ..
UN

Eastern lllinois
Singles:

1. Sandy Sadler, WSU

2. Jill Braendle, WSU

3. Mary Pat Kramer, SIU

4. Kay Riek, DU

5. Wendy Olson, DU

6. Eiran Swart, WSU

Doubles:

1. Sadler/Braendle, WSU

2. K. Jablonski/ P. Jablonski, WSU
3. Gloria Orue/Eiran Swart, WSU

1985
at Peoria, ll.
Southern lllinois.....

Wichita State .... .48
Missouri State... .. 34
Drake........ .28
UNI... .22
Bradley ..... 19
Western lllinois . 17
Indiana State .... 4

lllinois State ..
Eastern lllinois
Singles:

1. Sandy Sadler, WSU

2. Jill Braendle, WSU

3. Susan Brennan, DU

4. Ellen Moellering, SIU
5. Maureen Harney, SIU
6. Amanda Allen, SIU
Doubles:

1. Sadler/Braendle, WSU
2. Molinari/Allen, SIU

3. Kramer/Harney, SIU

1986
at Terre Haute, Ind.

Wichita State .48
Western lllinois . .. 40

rake............ .39
Indiana State .29
Bradley ......... .. 26
Missouri State .24
Southern lllinois .14
lllinois State .. 12
UNI e .9
Eastern lllinois .3

Singles:

1. Jill Braendle, WSU

2. Maq Pat Donovan, WIU

3. Cindy Schneider, BU

4. Sally Webber, WSU

5. Wendy Olson, DU

6. Mary Ann Csipkay, INS
Doubles:

1. Rachel McClelland/Olson, DU
2. Kori Bauer/ .. Susan Brennan, DU
3. Donovan/ Kupferschmid, WIU
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1987
at Cedar Falls, lowa
Western lllinois
Wichita State

Drake

Southern lllinois
Missouri State
Indiana State
Bradley

lllinois State
Eastern lllinois
UNI

1988
at Macomb, Ill.

Wichita State
Southern lllinois
Western lllinois
Missouri State
Drake
lllinois State
Bradley
Eastern lllinois
Indiana State

1989
at Normal, Ill.

Drake
Indiana State
Wichita State
lllinois State
Missouri State
Southern lllinois
Western lllinois
Bradle
Eastern lllinois
UNI

1990
at Charleston, ll.

Drake
Western lllinois
Wichita State
lllinois State
Southern lllinois
Eastern lllinois
Indiana State
Missouri State
Bradley

. UNI

1991
at Des Moines, lowa

Drake
Wichita State
Southern lllinois
lllinois State
Western lllinois
Bradley
Missouri State
Indiana State
E?\lsltem lllinois

1992
at Des Moines, lowa

Drake
Wichita State
lllinois State
Missouri State
Bradle
Southern lllinois
Indiana State
Western lllinois
UNI

. Eastern lllinois

1993
at Wichita, Kan.

Drake
Wichita State
lllinois State
Creighton
Southern lllinois
Missouri State
Bradley
Indiana State
UNI

1994
at Normal, Ill.

Wichita State
Drake
Missouri State
Creighton
Tulsa
Southern lllinois
lllinois State
Bradley
Indiana State
UNI
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1995
at Springfield, Mo.

Wichita State
Drake
Southern lllinois
Missouri State
Creighton
lllinois State
Tulsa
Indiana State
Evansville
Bradley

. UNI

1996
at Evansuville, Ind.

Drake
Wichita State
Tulsa
Indiana State
lllinois State
Southern lllinois
Evansville
Creighton
UNI

. Bradley
. Missouri State

1997
at Wichita, Kan.

Wichita State
Indiana State
lllinois State
Evansville
Southern lllinois
Drake
Creighton
Missouri State
Bradley

. UNI

1998
at Terre Haute, Ind.
Wichita State
Indiana State
lllinois State

Drake
Southern lllinois
UNI

Evansville
Missouri State
Bradle¥
Creighton

1999
at Cedar Falls, lowa
Drake
Indiana State
lllinois State

UNI

Southern lllinois
Wichita State
Missouri State
Creighton
Evansville

. Bradley

2000
at Omaha, Neb.

Drake
lllinois State
Missouri State

UNI

Southern lllinois
Indiana State
Wichita State
Evansville
Creighton

. Bradley

2001
at Des Moines, lowa
lllinois State
Drake
Missouri State
Wichita State
Southern lllinois
Indiana State

Evansville
Creighton

2002
at Des Moines, lowa
Missouri State
Indiana State
Drake
lllinois State

UNI

Wichita State
Creighton
Evansville

. Bradley

SPPNoOORWN~

SR wN—~

o W~ o W~ o L~ © N O wh~ © N o whs

o W~

Bradley

0. Southém llinois

2003

at Springfield, Mo.

lllinois State
Missouri State
Indiana State
Drake

Southern lllinois
Wichita State
Creighton
Evansville

UNI

. Bradley

2004

at Wichita, Kan.

lllinois State
Missouri State
Indiana State
Drake

Southern lllinois
Wichita State
Evansville
Creighton

UNI

9.
10. Bradley

2005
at Peoria, Ill.
lllinois State
UNI

Drake

Indiana State
Wichita State
Southern lllinois
Evansville
Missouri State
Creighton
Bradley

2006

at Omaha, Neb.

Wichita State
Indiana State
Drake

lllinois State
Missouri State
UNI

Creighton
Bradley
Southern lllinois
Evansville

2007

at Omaha, Neb.

Wichita State
Indiana State
lllinois State
Southern lllinois
Creighton
Drake

UNI

Evansville
Bradley

2008

at Omaha, Neb.

Indiana State
Wichita State
lllinois State

UNI

Southern lllinois
Evansville
Brad|e¥
Creighton

2009

at Omaha, Neb.

Wichita State
NI

Southern lllinois
lllinois State
Indiana State
Drake
Evansville
Creighton
Bradley

2010

at Wichita, Kan.

Wichita State
lllinois State

UNI

Southern lllinois
Braqle¥
Creighton
Drake
Evansville

2011
at St. Louis, Mo.
Wichita State
Illinois State
UNI

Southern lllinois
Bradle{
Creighton
Drake
Evansville

2012
at Omaha, Neb.
Wichita State
lllinois State
Drake
Southern lllinois
Bradle¥
Creighton
Evansville
Northern lowa

2013
at Wichita, Kan.
Wichita State
Southern lllinois
lllinois State
Drake
Bradle¥
Creighton
Evansville
Northern lowa

2014
at Normal, Ill.
Wichita State

A e R e

S el

Drake

Southern lllinois
Illinois State
Bradley
Evansville
Northern lowa

2015
at Evansville, Ind.
Wichita State
Drake
Northern lowa
Southern lllinois
Bradley
Evansville
Illinois State
Missouri State

2016
at Wichita, Kan.
Wichita State
Southern lllinois
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Evansville
Illinois State
Missouri State
Northern lowa

2017
at Normal, Il

Wichita State
Southern lllinois
Bradley
Evansville
Drake
Illinois State
Missouri State
Stony Brook
9. Northern lowa

2018
_ at Springfield, Mo.
Missouri State

Drake
StonY Brook
Bradley
Illinois State
Valparaiso

o W=

o W=

2019

at Cedar Falls, IA
Illinois State
Stony Brook
Missouri State
Bradley
Drake
Valparaiso
UNI

e A

2020
MVC Championship and NCAA
Championship canceled due to
COVID-19 pandemic.
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Women’s Year-by-Year Team Championship Results

2021
at Springfield, MO

1. Drake |
2. Missouri State
3. llinois State

Stony Brook
5. Bradley.

Val?aralso

UN

2022

~_ atDes Moines, IA
lllinois State
Drake
Bradley
Valaparaiso
Missouri State
Stongv Brook
UNI

o W=

2023
at Normal, IL
Drake
lllinois State
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Women'’s All-Conference - Singles

Belmont
Mariia Hlahola............cccocviirvniene 2023
Bradley
Natalia Barbery..........coovvivvrinien 2019

Ariel Dechter..........cocneene
Bozana Lojpur
Sandra Maletin
Niki Perlwitz...........ccovrevrcnnee

Malini Wijensingthe............cccovueuee 2019

Creighton

Kristen Baird..........ccocoeevverreinnnen. 1993
Katie Chiu .
Jennie Hartjes..........coovvvinininne 2013
Tess Reddin.......ccoovvvriininne 2009, 10

Drake
Mariel Ante.......ccovvverieriecinnns
Gisele Baudouin ..
Lindsay Bell..........cccovreerennee
Sarah Blain.........ccccoevvevererennnn.
Summer Brills ..
Nell Boyd ..o
Annali de Bruyn ........ccccocuveenee
Stephanie Dewald ...
Cecily Dubusker ...........cc.......
Emma Edvardsson............ccccu....
Jordan Eggleston
Melissa Emmons
Mille Haagensen..........cccouvvvveene 2022
Susan Hall
Tess Herder ......ovveicnieninnnns
Mela Jaglarz ...........c.ccocvvviirnnnne
Stacy Janikowski.
Maddie Johnson.........

D. Kotchoubinskaya................ 1999, 00
Manca Krizman
Meredith Lavelle ..o 1994
Veronika Leszayova ......... 2007, 08, 09
Jean Letner,

Darcy Maat

Marianne Motte................. 1995, 96, 98
Carmen Palumbo.........c..ccooevrnnee. 2019
Oriana Parkins-Goodwin .............. 2023
Liza Petushkova................ 2018, 19, 21
Klavdija Rebol .2011,12,14
Claudia Rodriguez.............ccceceue.. 1992
Jenny Saluri........cooeeerneirniineinens

Ines Stephani

Zorana Stefanovic .................. 2004, 05
Nikki Uelze.........ccvvvrrvrene 1993, 95, 96
Tisa Vail

Evy Van Genechten..........c.ccooc.u... 2013
Vera Vitels ......cooovvercerininnnns 1992, 93
Daria Walczak...........cccoorverrirnnnne. 2021
Eastern lllinois

Kim Rhodes.........ccccovvverieiiinnnens 1990
Evansville

Karen Black ...........cccouvvrinnnn 1998, 99
Brittany Brown ..o 2007
Kate Chybowski................ 2008, 10, 11
Jessica Jetton.. .2003, 04, 05
Dora KotSioU.......coeeerevereinriinnnnns 2012
Marketa Trousilova........... 2013, 14,15
Chieko Yamada...........cc.ccuerrnnen. 2017

uic
Agnes Gustafsson ...
Paula Rodriguez Gregoris ...

lllinois State

Carolina Abello ..........ccovvevrvneunnen. 2013
Alexandra Abyasova.............c.c.... 2023
Penelop Abreu......... 2021,22
Laura Arciniegas...........ccovreercunee. 2021
Natalia Bravo........ccococeeevrcercnnee 2019
Tara Damnjanovic ..2019, 23
Hannah Esker.........ccccoocvincncnnee. 2010
Laura Fitzgerald..........cccccovreunennee. 2019
Larissa Fostiak ..........c.ccovreunennee. 1997

Zana Frigonovic... ...1998, 01
Veronika Golanova.. .2016, 18,19
Laura Gravino.......... .2003, 04, 05

Michelle Greenan ............cccocuunee. 1989
Flora Karsai.........c.cccoeveveireveiennnn. 1998
Aniko Kiss........ .2010, 11,12
Nevena Kolarevic .........c.ccceunee. 2023
Jennifer Liepa........cccocveverevennenn. 1998
Emmie MarX ........ccoocevvieunnnee. 2012,13
AMikalayeva ... 2000, 01, 02, 03
Katri Miller.... 2004, 06, 07, 08
Maria POtSi......cccoceveveiereieieiennn, 2022
Emilie Sechaud 2004, 05

...2001, 02, 03, 04

Liina Suurvarik
Marcia Tere-Apisah..
Phyllis Tigges......ccrevererrercrrennns 2014
Jelena Karla VUJicIC .........ccceuenee. 2018

Jane Williams ... 1991
Brigette Zarazee...........cccccoveunennee. 2001
Tijana Zlatanovic ..........c..ccccvveneen. 2023
Julia Zubkova .........ccocveenieninne 2008, 09
Indiana State

Lyndee Anderson.............. 1996, 97, 98
Michelle Brown ...........ccccevrcenennee 1987
Marie Caujolle........c.coevvrereereenne 2005
Sally Cottingham ...........ccccveunen. 1987
Luciana Espinar... ...1998, 99
Lisa Herndon .........c.cocvevvrcincnnee 2004

Karen Human ..........ccccoeeeveveiennn. 2002
Fadzai Masiyazi.........cccccconeunennee. 2008
Arianne Masschelein..................... 2007
Sarah Meghoufel............c.c...... 2008, 09
Jennifer Migan..... ...2005, 06, 07, 08
Tina Morales..........ccovvevivriennnnns 1999
Anna MOorgina ........c.cceeeeercucrennne 2009
Magda Narczewska ..........c.coco.... 2005
Valeriia Petrovych.........cccoocvcueenee 2008
Carolina Salinas ...... 2003, 04
Joanne Schickerling ... 2005, 06
Missouri State

Maria Amato .........ccoceeviernnee. 2002, 04
Ala AIVarez..........ccovvrvernenns 2002, 03
Ellie Burger-.. 2018,19, 21
OYUKi CHZ..o.vvereireceineinene 2002
Alye Darter........coovvveverererncrninns 2018
Asa Dunebom..........cccvveirvreinnnns 2000
Fati Khamissi.........ccccoveerrerriennn. 2018
Nora KUruc ......c.ccevveeeeeeireieiennn. 2006
Laura Miller...... ...2000, 03
Isabel MinQUez .........ccccvcurevrcrcenee 1989
Monica Musilova............ccccceinne. 2006
Tiffani Nash.........cccccooevevericirennn. 2021
Marta Rubina... 2003, 04

Sandy Salado
Hana Sisirak .....
Maja Stanojevic
Ema Turudija ....

la Zozrashvili

Murray State

Sarah Bureau ...........cccoevererennnn. 2023
UNI

Carrie Amsbaugh

Andrijana Bric ..........cocvvnrenininne 2023
Meredith Esbeck... 2005, 06
Laia Gonzalez-Garrido ................. 2011
Gisela Kemper..........cccovveverennnn. 2018
Jessica Kunzelmann..........cccco..... 2011
Reghan Lynch ... 2019

Erica Medlin.......cccocoovverienriinnnen. 2015
Chelsea Moore............cooevernnnnn. 2011
Meghana Paritala . ...2005, 06
Jieke Stroobant...........cc.cceereiennne 2015
Phoebe Walker.

Kylie Wong

Southern lllinois
Sanem Berksoy
Alejandra BIanco .............coeveeenne 2003
Maria Blanco...........cccoeerierirnnnnn. 2006
Beth Boardman...........ccccocoevvrunen. 1987
Xiwei Cai.......
Molly Card ........cooeeeveneuerineirnies 1998
Dana Cherebetiu ..........ccccvervnnne 1989
Maria Coch........
Ana Sophia Cordero.
Melanie Delsart ..2010, 11,12, 13
Fadzai Mawisire...........cccccoervunnee. 2009
Pamela FIOro ........ccccovervieiiinnen 1999
Lori Gallagher.........cccoeuvevneinninnes 1991
Anita Lee ..o 2014
Sabine Tsala Mvilongo.................. 2008

Erika Ochoa.........cccoeveverciririennnns 2002
Simona Petruriu...........cc.evevvennen. 1999
SUE StUDY ..o 1988
Natasha Tomishima.. 2013, 14
Tana Trapani........ccccevvereveerinnns 2001
Stony Brook

Nolwenn Cardoso..........cccuvervnenn 2019
Ana Carrion-Rodriguez................. 2019
Ester Chikvashvili . 2017,18
Yana Nikolaeva.............cccouerivnnnes 2017
Elizabeth Tsvetkov 2017,18
Jamie Wei

Tulsa

Morgan Briggs

Dina Rodrigues.

Valparaiso

Olivia Czaerwonka

Jelena Vujanic

Western lllinois

Mary Pat Donovan....
Kathy Gates......
Cindy Marcial

1987, 88

Wichita State

Gisele Baudouin.............cccvevnne. 1990
Marta Bellucco...... 2017
Fatima Bizhukova. 2017

Veronika Blaskova.................. 2012, 14
Torrie Browning..... ....2006, 07, 09
Lutfiana Budiharto ...... 2009, 10, 11, 12

Amanda Cervantes................. 2002, 03
Stephanie Dalmacio ...2007, 08, 09, 10
Delia Damaschin .................... 2010, 12
Giancarla DiLaura............ccccconne. 1990
Anna Egorova....... .2007, 08, 09

Ana EXeNi....covvvirieinieirienns 2004, 05
Montse Fernandez
Laryssa Ferreira ...

Lisa Field........... ..1997, 98
Giulia Guidetti..........cccovvneee. 2016, 17
Florentina Hanisch............2007, 09, 10
Gayla Hanning..........cccoveneincen. 1994
Annette Hartman .. 1997, 98, 99
Ting-Ya Hsu...... .. 2017
Michelle Knipp .. ... 1991
Lucia Kovalova ..2012,13,14,15
Lenore Lazaroiu.... ....2007, 09, 10
Colleen McLarty ... 1995
Satjaporn Mahajaroenkul.. ...2012
Alison Passmore........... ..1996, 97
Rebecca Pedrazzi ......2013, 14, 15, 16
Gabby Porubin...... ....2015, 16, 17
Madina Rakhim...................... 2006, 07

Julia Schiller.....
Abby Stevens ...

Kim Sweeney.... ... 1991
Karen Theck......... 1990, 91
Tanaporn Thongsing...........ccc..e... 2017
Aleksandra Trifunovic ... 2015, 16
JoEllen Walker.......... 1995

Jane White....
Jane White....
Colleen VanDenHeever

Amelia van der Merwe.. ... 1994
Carla Venticinque ..... 2012,13
Jane White............ ....1998
Raphaela Zotter............ccoveveienne. 2011
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Women’s All-Conference - Doubles

Bradley

Sandra Maletin/Natalia Barbery...........c.cccocconenivnerenenes 2019
Malini Wijesinghe/Lindsay Haight.............cccceerereunernennee 2019
Creighton

Kelsey Schmidt/Mary McMullan ............ccoceneneenerenenes 2012
Drake

Cheen Alkhatib/Irina Kalashnikova
Summer Brills/Megan Webb..........ccccocvrnincvcnnnne
Stephanie Dewald/Cara Larson ...
Mille Haagensen/Darinka Stepan...........ccccveneurereenee

Ines Stephani/Oriana Parkins-Godwin ..............cc........ 2023
Susan Hall/Nikki Uelze
Tess Herder/Liza Petushkova..........cccccoeueueeeneinennee
Stacy Janikowski/Susan Hall...........cccccovmneneincinennee
Adrienne Jensen/Mariel Ante....
Daria Kotchoubinskaya/Sarah Blain................cccccevevneenn. 1999

Meredith Lavelle/Aleksa HUNS ...........ccccoveiieiicrrinnnns 1997
Darcy Maat/Susan Hall
Marianne Motte/Amy Hanson ...........cccccoeenencinenennee 1995
Rodriguez/Stacy Janikowski..........cccccvuriereneineineenee 1992
Rebekah Thomas/Eve Rusdianto. .

Eve Rusdianto/Irina Kalashnikova

Vera Vitels/Nikki UEIZE .........cocvvvereieeieeieeieeieie

Vera Vitels/Tisa Vall.........cccoueeiervieeneeieeie e
Eastern lllinois

Lori Neate/Cheryl PizCzeK ..........coovvriirieereireieiennee 1990
Evansville

Aleks Dzakula/Jessica Raatz .............ccoeeveveiereiennn. 2012
Natasha James/Marketa Trousilova.............cceveeinevrinnnns 2013
lllinois State

Penelope Abreu/Laura Fitzgerald............cccocuvcueeneenn. 2021

Madeliene Baillon/Phyllis Tigges .........ccvveeeereuerennee 2014
Hannah Esker/Carmen Peters

Michelle Grennan/Jamie Knight
Jana Kustkova/Laura Fitzgerald
Alesia MikalayevalLiina Suurvarik.
Liina Suurvarik/Katri Miller
Brigette Zarazee/Shelby Lipson
Laura Gravino/Alana Hoffman
Laura Gravino/Ashley Maxwell............cccocoeenervrencnnnee

Veronika Golanova/Marcia Tere-Apisah...............c...... 2016
Maria Potsi/Penelope Abreu

Jelena Karla Vujicic/Alicja zduniak ..o, 2021
Tijana Zlatanovic/Tara Damnjanovic.............c....... 2022, 23
Nevena Kolarevic/Elena Jankulovska ..............cc.ocuune. 2023

Indiana State

Lyndee Anderson/Tina Morales.............c.ccocveeueneeernens 1998
Malin Ekstrom/Michelle Brown ............cccocovvnervinncnnnee 1988
Sarah Galparoli/Fadzai Masiyazi............c.ccoeuveencunnee 2006
Jennifer Migan/Joanne Schickering 2005,07,08
Tina Morales/Lori WIlSON ............ocvierenirceneeriineenees 1999
Kathy Schwartz/Sally Cottingham ...........ccccoevvvincnnnee 1987
Kathy Schwartz/Malin Ekstrom

Carrie Amsbaugh/Kristina Bothova.............ceeeeeieinenes 2002

Missouri State

Ala Alvarez/Marta RUbING..........c.ccevevevererereeerene e
Ala Alvarez/Laura Miller............ccoceverevereeereeerereren.
Maria Amato/Ala Alvarez ..
Cathy Baldari/Lori ElliNG ........c.coeuevieeceneieienenenirennnee

Kim Crowson/Laurig JONES...........ccccevvvrerreesrrrsrnnns 1987
Amy Hazen/Sara Hazen............cocovevvevenceneenceneennnes 1994
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Fati Khamissi/Alexia MEYer ..........c.cocvineineennenernnenee
Laura Miller/Amy Newman .....
Sandy Salado/Sara Anciaux

UNI
Laia Gonzalez-Gamido/Phoebe Walker.....
Krissy Lankelma/Jessica Kunzelmann......

Southern lllinois
Sanem Berksoy/Melva McNeil..........coooerivncrninnins 1996
Ame Blacketer/Fadzai Mawisire .
Aleiandra Blanco/Tana Trapani...
Julie Burgess/Maria Coch...........
Ariadna Cairo Baza/Yana Golovkina..
Ana Sophia Cordero/Xiwei Cai...
Melanie Delsart/Korey Love ...
Helen Johson/Keri Crandell....

Anita Lee/Korey Love.............. .

Michele Toye/Leesa JOSEPh .........c.ocuiereireeneenernnnenes 1991
Simona Petruriu/Pamela Floro.. 1999, 00
Wendy Varnum/Gallagher............c.cocveeneinivncrnennenees 1991

Western lllinois

Gates/Leslie ShoBMAKET ..........cccvvvvrrververieireierieriennns
Cindy Marcial/Sarah Murfey ... .
Tawan Pratt/April ADShIre ..........cocveevvevrieriererensienins

Wichita State
Montse Blasco Femandez/Satiapom Mahajaroenkul ...
Torrie Browning/Florentina Hanisch.................

Lutfiana Budiharto/Lenore Lazaroiu

Lutfiana Budiharto/Raphaela Zotter.
Delia Damaschin/Stephanie Dalmacio. ...2010
Anna Egorova/Stephanie Daimaco..... 2007, 09

Anna Egorova/Lenore Lazaroiu ..
Lisa Field/Annette Hartman....
Lisa Field/Dana Lomshek...
Lisa Field/JoEllen Walker ...
Lisa Field/Jane White..............

Giulia Guidetti/Marta Bellucco ...
Florentina Hanisch/Torrie Browning.....
Florentina Hanisch/Lenore Lazaroiu
Gayla Hanning/Kim Sweeney.....
Lenore Lazaroiu/Jackie Richey ..
Rebecca PedrazzilCarla Venticinque.
Gabriela Porubin/Fatima Bizhukova.......
Madina Rakhim/Wendi Webster .....
Madina Rakhim/Florentina Hanisch ..
Julia Schiller/Abby Stevens......... .
Julia Schiller/Gabriela Porubin .............ccoevereieiennnns 2015

Colleen VanDenHeever/Carla Clark 1988, 89
Jane White/Alison Passmore

Rebeoca PedrazziAleksandra Trfunovic 2016
Abby Stevens/Giulia Guidetti.............cocovrrrrerrerinennn. 2016




Belmont
Honorable Mention
ADbi SOIOMON ... 2023

Bradley

First Team
Madalena Andrade ...
Natalia Barbery.
Alexa Brandt.
Kim Braun.....
Katie Borgstrom....
Teri Chan
Ariel Dechter.
Julie Erskine .
Beth Hoag ...
Carly Miles....
Tamra Payne
Ashley Thai
Irinka Toidze .
Malini Wijesinghe
Second Team

Katie Borgstrom....

1993, 94

Casey Cook...... ... 1993
Mercedes Delamar .. 1994, 95
Tammy Hall....... ... 1993
Beth Hoag ... ....2000
Gwen Holdman. ..1993, 94
Ali Kail ......... ....2000
Kari Moreno ... ... 1997
Kim Sommer ..2000, 01
Bridget Stansel. .. 1995, 96
Lisa Stansel 96, 97, 98
Honorable Mention

Natalia Barbery 2018,19
Alexa Brandt. .. 2016, 17
Kim Braun..... ...2007
Kelly Donahue .. 2010
Adele Henke. 2014
Erin Krubeck. ....2009
Bozana Lojpur .. .. 2020, 21
Carly Miles.... ..2013,15
Elise Montrose.. ... 2007
Ashley Morris ... 2006
Emily Regenold .... ...2008, 09, 10
Ashley Thai...

Cassia Wojtalik

Creighton

First Team

Kristin Baird ..

JenBurge.........
Leesa Cadwallade
Sarah Cadwallade
Katie Chiu.........
Jeanne Daker ...
Lindsey Erickson ..
Jodi Fougeron...
Pam Gerik.....
Jennie Hartje:
Jean Lilly.......
Lauren Mastro ..
Mary McMullan
Traci Miller
Jeanne Raynor.
Tess Reddin...... .2
Melissa Rosenthal 1998 99 00
Kelsey Schmidt..... ...2012
Deidre Senders. 2005
Nicole Thurston 2007
Leslie Whiting ... 1996
Second Team

Kristen Baird
Holly Bluml....
Jeanne Dake
Jennifer Daker ..
Jean Fougeron .
Jodi Fougeron...

Meggan Green.. 1999
Debbie Johnson .. 1993
Cheryl Meyer 1993 94 95
Traci Miller

Jeanne Raynor

Leslie Whiting

Honorable Mention

Kim Cavan 2003, 05
Anna Kirshenbaum ...2013
Megan Kowal.... 2002
Mary McMullan . 201
Analese Snyder 2013

Shannon Whelan ...2005

Women’s Scholar-Athletes

Drake

First Team
Cheen Alkhatib
Summer Brills ...
Annali de Bruyn
Gabriela Demos
Stephanie Dewal
Cecily Dubusker ..
Susan Hall ...
Tess Herder ..
Aleksa Huns
Stacy Janikowski ..
Maddie Johnson ...
Daria Kotchoubinskaya.
Rajasree Kuruvilla ....
Veronica Leszayova .
Marianne Motte.....

1996 98

Carmen Palumbo.. 2020
Liza Petushkova ... 2020
Eve Rusdianto .. .2006, 07
Cindy Skogerboe.. ... 2002

Kari Sloboth...... ... 2009
Daria Walczak... ..2021,22
Second Team

Lindsay Bell 1995, 96, 97

Cecily Dubusker ...2000
Susan Hall........ 1995
Audrey Guibai ... 1997
Amy Hanson. . 1996, 97
Aleksa Huns . .1997, 98
Marianne Motte. 1997
Jennifer Saluri . 2001

Cindy Skogerboe
Vera Vitels
Honorable Mention
Cheen Alkhatib .
Mariel Ante....
Annali de Bruy!
Kendall Hunt.....
Irian Kalashnikova
Manca Krizman.
Marie Mainil ..
Ali Patterson, ...
Liza Petushkova...
Liza Petushkova
Eve Rusdianto ..
Cindy Skogerboe...
Ines Stephani....
Maria Tatarnikova .
Allison Wilkie ....

Evansville
First Team
Amy Binder
Karen Black .

Kate Chybowski 2009, 10, 11
Kelsey Costales.... .. 2014
Aleksandra Dzakul .2010, 12
Brandee Fox ... 2000, 01, 02
Jessica Jetton 2003, 04, 05
Emily Krodel ..... ... 2006
Stephanie Millis ... 2009
Beth Peyton........ccoocvvnievcincinninnns 2006, 07
Jessica Raatz ... 2012
Angela Sabella ............ccvvvvireeriercinns 1999
Ashton Schwerin 009, 11
Margo Stevenson ...2000
Natalie Tessier ... 2001, 02
Marketa Trousilova ... 2015

Beth Understahl
Sarah Wilhoite
Second Team
Katie Bennett....
Amanda Fox.....
Danielle Kellerman
Angela Sabella.....
M. Schnakenburg .
Jennifer Understahl ..
Honorable Mention
Andjela Brguljan ...
Allie Cox
Brooke Hoener
Marketa Trousilova
Stephanie Millis
Beth Peyton

uic

First Team
Natalia Nikolopoulou.............cveeeveens 2023
Honorable Mention

Agnes Gustafsson
Cora-Lynn von Dungern

...2023
... 2023

lllinois State
First Team
Carolina Abello
Laura Arciniegas
Natalia Bravo.
Janelle Crabtr
Hannah Esker....
Larissa Fostia
Zana Frigonovic.
Valerija Gercar-...
Veronika Golanova
Laura Gravino....
Tanja Hrovatic
Kadi llves.......
Elena Jankulovska.
Flora Karsai ...
Jana Kustkova
Natalia Lech...
Jennifer Liepa
Shelby Lipson
Ivon Mihaleva
Heather Nisbe
Carolyne Parent.
Veronique Parke-Bedard
Kress Shores.............
Catherine Shulman
Liina Suurvarik...
Phyllis Tigges.
Iris Villaranda.
Tijana Zlatanovic
Second Team
Amanda Coady
Janelle Crabtree
Zana Friganovic
Flora Karsai ...
Jamie Knight.........ccoevenncnnenins 1993

Alexandra Abyasova..
Laura Gravino....
Shelby Lipson
Ashley Maxwell..
Carolyne Parent
Veronique Park Bedard .
Sarah Paulson...
Carmen Peters ..
Maria Potsi.
Jelena Vujicic.

Indiana State

First Team

Ann Sofia Bengtsson
Logan Becker ....
Jennifer Earl .
Leah Esmero.
Sarah Galparoli..
Lisa Herndon .
Karen Human ...
Sarah Meghoufel
Jennifer Migan...
M. Narczewska..
Joanne Schickerling ..

1997, 98
.2003, 04
.2000, 02

2006, 07, 08

Laura Voegel

Second Team

Lyndee Anderso 1996, 97
Tammy Foor... .1993, 94

Kim Ford....
Jen Earl ...
Luciana Espi
Anne Landsberg
Kristi MacDonald
Megan McManus
Laura Voegel
Honorable Mention
Marie Caujolle:

Lisa Herndon
Karen Human
Fadzai Masiyazi.
Emilie Sechaud..

Missouri State
First Team

Sara Anciaux ....
Maria Amato ..
Abbey Belote .
Daniela Bohusla:

Ellie Burger.... ,
Diana Cabrera ...2023
Alye Darter..... ...2020
Fati Khamissi. 2018, 19
Laura Miller............ocvvveininninirninninns 2003
Alyson Piskuli

Mirando Poile
Marta Rubina.
Sandy Salado ..
Nancy Shannon.
Maja Stanojevic.
Second Team

JanaRae Abram
Sara Anciaux .....
Asa Duneborn
Eva Gonzalez
Sharon Hale
Tuva Hegna...
Angela Pitt......
Nancy Shannon.
Andi White
Honorable Mention
Maria Amato
Abbey Belote .
Alye Darter.....
Fati Khamissi.
Claire Martin ..
Claire Martine
Laura Miller....
Mara Preso
Marta Rubina

1998, 00
11993, 94

Murray State

Honorable Mention
Sarah Bureau
Annika Pschorr ..
Natalie Slezakova.............cccvvevivernnen. 2023

UNI

First Team
Melanie Becker
Laia Gonzalez-Garrido ..
Carolina Hannes
Cari Houghton ...
Sampada Kanade..
Jessica Kunzelmann..
Chelsea Moore............cccoeveveevernnnne 2012,13
Mariana Muraca.
Jaime Noyce
Meghana Paritala ...........c.cccoevicrinne. 2008
Second Team
Carrie Amsbaugh
Melanie Becker..
Lisa Castenson..
Amie Crowley ..
Tiffany Dammer .
Danielle Farr......
Cari Houghton
Traci Jesse ........
Kendra Lindeman
Heather Mowery
Karen Olsen...
Lisa Shanley
Honorable Mention
Carrie Amsbaugh...
Vale Caro.......
Emma Carr
Olivia Fain
Laia Gonzalez-Garrido
Savanna Hunt........
Sampada Kanade..
Sara Kendall..
Elvira Lopez...
Diana Mendez
Mariana Muraca.
Jaime Noyce......
Agnese Pukse
Issa Sullivan ......
Anelisse Torrico Moreno
Kylie Wong

Southern lllinois
First Team

Samen Berksoy
Gisela Cairo Baza..
Keri Crandall......
Melanie Delsart
Polina Dozortseva
Irena Feofanova
Liz Gardner....
Helen Johnso
Leesa Joseph
Anita Lee ...
Korey Love ....
Meagan Monag
Erika Ochoa ......
Simona Petrutiu
Anastacia Simons..
Natasha Tomishima...
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Tana Trapani
Martina Vianna C
Patricia Zihler.
Second Team
Molly Card
Pamela Floro

1996

Lori Gallagher. .1993
Liz Gardner.........ccoeeveenveeneeeenerneinnnnns 1997
Lucy Steele. 1994, 95
Jennifer Robinson ... 1998, 99
Patricia Zihler.. 1995, 97

Maria Villarreal............covereeieenerniinnenns 1998
Honorable Me
Ariadna Cairo Baza .
Gisela Cairo Baza....
Athena Chrysanthou
Melanie Delsart....
Zoya Honarmand.
Tereza Klocova....
Jessica Knitter
Korey Love .....
Meagan Monaghan..
Vishakha Sheoran
Anastacia Simons....
Kari Stark
Natasha Tomishima.
Emily Whitney

Stony Brook
First Team

Ana Carrion-Rodriguez.... ...2018,19
Malhilde Sreeves.
Kristine Theys
Honorable Mention
Anne-Kathrin Hierl ...
Maria Pinto Ribeiro...

Tulsa

First Team

Dina ROAMGUES.......ccoevueereereirerineieenns 1994
Second Team
Heather Britt ...
Heidi Brown
Dina Rodrigues... ,

Valparaiso
First Team
Claire Czerwonka....
Olivia Czerwonka.

Jordan Kopfer

Honorable Mention

Mia Bertino

Eleanor Chapman..........c.cocvveeneeneennenne 2023
Claire Czeerwonka .............coocveevernrrenas 2021
Demi Jhaveri........ 2022, 23

Isabella Schoolcraft...........ccoververeennee.
Dao Sysouvanh...
Amanda Tabanera ...

Wichita State

First Team

Montse Blasco Fernande:
Veronika Blaskova .2012,13,14
Lutfiana Budiharto ... ..2010, 11,12
Sarah Beth Dangos ...........couevevneeneenne 2002
Torrie Browning
Anna Egorova.
Ana Exeni...
Lisa Field....
Giulia Guidetti
Florentina Hanisc
Annette Hartman .
Lucia Kovalova
Lenore Lazaroi
Dana Lomshek
Alison Passmore..
Rebecca Pedrazzi
Gabriela Porubin..
Jackie Richey .
Kim Sweeney..
Tanaporn Thongsing
Aleks Trifunovic ..
JoEllen Walker
Wendi Webster
Jane White
Second Team
Sarah Beth Dangos
Steph Immich
Steph King......ooveveeeeieseinenenne

.1997, 98, 99
...2014,15
.2008, 09, 10
.1994, 95, 96

2004, 05, 06
1997, 98
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Women’s Scholar-Athletes

Colleen McLarty. ....1997,98
Alison Passmore...........c.uvenreeererieniens 1996
Nikki Plant...... 1997, 98
Catherine Pietsch
Kim Sweeney. .
Jane White.........ccvveerverneinnineireniiniis 1996
Honorable Me
Montse Blasco Fernandez..
Stephanie Dalmacio
Anna Egorova
Ana Exeni......
Annalie van den Heever .
Florentina Hanisch..
Natalie Guzman.
Rebecca Pedrazzi ..
Jackie Richey
Julia Schiller ..
Aleksandra Trifunovic .

Elite 17 Award

2011 - Hannah Esker, lllinois State

2012 - Hannah Esker, lllinois State

2013 - Lucia Kovalova, Wichita State
2014 - Maddie Johnson, Drake

2015 - Maddie Johnson, Drake

2016 - Polina Dozortseva, Southern lllinois
2017 - Polina Dozortseva, Southern lllinois
2018 - Alye Darter, Missouri State

2019 - Ana Carrion-Rodriguez, Stony Brook
2020 - None chosen due to COVID-19

Scholar-Athlete of the Year
2020 - Natalia Barbery, Bradley

2021- Laura Arcinegas, lllinois State

2022 - Claire Czerwonka Valparaiso

2023 - Elena Jankulovska lllinois State




Women’s Individual Championship - Singles Champs

#1 Singles

1983 Sandy Sadler, Wichita State

1984 Sandy Sadler, Wichita State

1985 Sandy Sadler, Wichita State

1986 Jill Braendle, Wichita State

1986 Kathy Gates, Western lllinois
1987 Kathy Gates, Western lllinois
1988 Tisa Vail, Drake

1989 Jane Williams, lllinois State

1990 Karen Theck, Wichita State

1991 Vera Vitels, Drake

1992 Vera Vitels, Drake

1993 Melanie Theck, Wichita State
1994 Lisa Field, Wichita State

1995 Nikki Uelze, Drake

1996 Karen Black, Evansville

1997 Lisa Field, Wichita State

1998 Simona Petrutiu, Southern lllinois
1999 Pamela Floro, Southern lllinois
2000 Alesia Mikalayeva, lllinois State
2001 Liina Suurvarik, lllinois State
2002 Liina Suurvarik, lllinois State
2003 Liina Suurvarik, lllinois State
2004 Zorana Stefanovic, Drake

2005 Jennifer Migan, Indiana State
2006 Jennifer Migan, Indiana State
2007 Jennifer Migan, Indiana State
2008 Sarah Meghoufel, Indiana State
2009 Stephanie Dalmacio, Wichita State
2010 Raphaela Zotter, Wichita State
2011 Lutfiana Budiharto, Wichita State
2012 Melanie Delsart, Southern lllinois
2013 Rebecca Pedrazzi, Wichita State
2014 Abby Stevens, Wichita State
2015 Abby Stevens, Wichita State
2016 Tanaporn Thongsing, Wichita State
2017 Elizabeth Tsvetkova, Stony Brook
2018 Jelena Vujanic, Valparaiso

2019 Jamie Wei, Stony Brook

2021 Tijana Zlatanovic, lllinois State
2022 Mariia Hlahola, Belmont

2023 Mariia Hlahola, Belmont

#2 Singles

1983 Alessandra Morlinari, Southern lllinois
1984 Jill Braendle, Wichita State

1985 Jill Braendle, Wichita State

1986 Mary Pat Donovan, Western lllinois
1986 Mary Pat Donovan, Western lllinois
1987 Mary Pat Donovan, Western lllinois
1988 Tisa Vail, Drake

1989 Cathy Baldari, Missouri State
1990 Wendy Varnum, Southern lllinois
1991 Tisa Vail, Drake

1992 Stacy Janikowski, Drake

1993 Susan Hall, Drake

1994 Liz Gardner, Southern lllinois
1995 Luciana Espinar, Indiana State
1996 Annette Hartman, Wichita State
1997 Annette Hartman, Wichita State
1998 Pamela Floro, Southern lllinois
1999 Ana Serrot, Southern lllinois
2000 Liina Suurvarik, lllinois State
2001 Annali de Bryun, Drake

2002 Alesia Mikalayeva, lllinois State
2003 Katri Miller, lllinois State

2004 Marie Caujolle, Indiana State
2005 Joanne Schickerling, Indiana State
2006 Irina Kalashnikova, Drake

2007 Sarah Meghoufel, Indiana State
2008 Gabriela Demos, Drake

2009 Lenore Lazaroui, Wichita State
2010 Delia Damaschin, Wichita State
201 Manca Krizman, Drake

2012 Phyllis Tigges, lllinois State

2013 Anita Lee, Southern lllinois

2014 Gabriela Porubin, Wichita State
2015 Adrienne Jensen, Drake

2016 Marcia Tere-Apisah, lllinois State
2017 Summer Brills, Drake

2018 Maria Ribeiro, Stony Brook

2019 Bozana Lojpur, Bradley

2021 Olivia Czerwonka, Valparaiso
2022 Moira Silva, Valparaiso

2023 Nevena Kolarevic, lllinois State
#3 Singles

1983 Jill Braendle, Wichita State

1984 Mary Pat Kramer, Southern lllinois
1985 Susan Brennan, Drake

1986 Cindy Schneider, Bradley

1986 Beth Boardman, Southern lllinois
1987 Dana Cherebetiu, Southern lllinois
1988 Isabel Minguez, Missouri State
1989 Karen Theck, Wichita State

1990 Stacy Janikowski, Drake

1991 Claudia Rodriguez, Drake

1992 Nikki Uelze, Drake
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1993 Stephanie Dewald, Drake

1994 Stephanie Dewald, Drake

1995 Sanem Berksoy, Southern lllinois
1996 Jane White, Wichita State

1997 Tina Morales, Indiana State

1998 Erika Ochoa, Southern lllinois
1999 Erika Ochoa, Southern lllinois
2000 Zana Friganovic, lllinois State
2001 Jessica Jetton, Evansville

2002 Emilie Sechaud, lllinois State
2003 Laura Gravino, lllinois State
2004 Liz Garza, lllinois State

2005 Emilie Sechaud, lllinois State
2006 Eveline Rusdianto, Drake

2007 Julia Zubkova, llinois State

2008 Anna Egorova, Wichita State
2009 Florentina Hanisch, Wichita State
2010 Veronika Blaskova, Wichita State
2011 Veronika Blaskova, Wichita State
2012 Carolina Abello, lllinois State
2013 Emmie Marx, lllinois State

2014 Maddie Johnson, Drake

2015 Tanaporn Thongsing, Wichita State
2016 Astrid Santos, UNI

2017 Joely Lomas, Drake

2018 Fati Khamissi, Missouri State
2019 Ellie Burger, Missouri State

2021 Ines Stephan, Drake

2022 Nevena Kolarevic, lllinois State
2023 Sarah Bureau, Murray State

#4 Singles

1983 Heidi Eastman, Southern lllinois
1984 Kay Riek, Drake

1985 Ellen Moellering, Southern lllinois
1986 Sally Webber, Wichita State
1986 Jean Letner, Drake

1987 Cindy Marcial, Western lllinois
1988 Michelle Greenan, lllinois State
1989 Tiffany Turner, Drake

1990 Tiffany Turner, Drake

1991 Stacy Janikowski, Drake

1992 Stephanie Dewald, Drake

1993 Meredith Lavelle, Drake

1994 Meredith Lavelle, Drake

1995 Patricia Zihler, Southern lllinois
1996 Helen Johnson, Southern lllinois
1997 Flora Karsai, lllinois State

1998 Jenny Saluri, Drake

1999 Larissa Fostiak, lllinois State
2000 Tana Trapani, Southern lllinois
2001 Ala Alvarez, Missouri State

2002 Leah Esmero, Indiana State
2003 Tana Trapani, Southern lllinois
2004 Laura Gravino, lllinois State
2005 Maja Stanojevic, Missouri State
2006 Olga Elkin, Wichita State

2007 Fadzai Masiyazi, Indiana State
2008 Florentina Hanisch, Wichita State
2009 Franziska Steinhardt, lllinois State
2010 Jessica Aguilera, Drake

2011 Carla Venticinque, Wichita State
2012 Rebecca Pedrazzi, Wichita State
2013 Montse Blasco Fernandez, Wichita State
2014 Giulia Guidetti, Wichita State
2015 Luca Pump, Wichita State

2016 Kenya Williams, Drake

2017 Andrea Pascual-Larrinaga, Evansville
2018 Ana Carrion-Rodriguez, Stony Brook
2019 Sophia Haleas, Drake

2021 Mille Haagensen, Drake

2022 Natalia Nikolopoulou, UIC

2023 Emma Honore, Murray State

#5 Singles

1983 Helen Crump, Missouri State
1984 Wendy Olson, Drake

1985 Maureen Harney, Southern lllinois
1986 Wendy Olson, Drake

1986 Sally Cottingham, Indiana State
1987 Laura Boon, Wichita State

1988 Tiffany Turner, Drake

1989 Darcy Maat, Drake

1990 Darcy Maat, Drake

1991 Darcy Maat, Drake

1992 Susan Hall, Drake

1993 Lindsay Bell, Drake

1994 Lindsay Bell, Drake

1995 Helen Johnson, Southern lllinois
1996 Meredith Lavelle, Drake

1997 Kindal Shores, lllinois State

1998 Daria Kotchoubinska, Drake
1999 Sandy Salado, Missouri State
2000 Jenny Saluri, Drake

2001 Carrie Amsbaugh, UNI

2002 Laura Gravino, lllinois State
2003 Emilie Sechaud, lllinois State
2004 Emilie Sechaud, lllinois State

2005 Carolyne Parent, lllinois State
2006 Allison Wilkie, Drake

2007 Marie Caujolle, Indiana State
2008 Lenore Lazaroiu, Wichita State
2009 Arianne Maack, lllinois State
2010 Gabriella Phillips, lllinois State
2011 Anita Lee, Southern lllinois

2012 Satjaporn Mahajaroenkul, Wichita State
2013 Maddie Johnson, Drake

2014 Luca Pump, Wichita State

2015 Aimee Manfredo, Bradley

2016 Tereza Klocova, Southern lllinois
2017 Elizaveta Petushkova, Drake
2018 Clara Gandara-Gonzalez, Missouri State
2019 Nicola Perlwitz, Bradley

2021 Darinka Stephan, Drake

2022 Rebecca Ehn, Drake

2023 Nuria Sanz, lllinois State

#6 Singles

1983 Maureen Harney, Southern lllinois
1984 Eiran Swart, Wichita State

1985 Amanda Allen, Southern lllinois
1986 Mary Ann Csipkay, Indiana State
1986 Michelle Brown, Indiana State
1987 Maria Coch, Southern lllinois
1988 Gisele Baudouin, Drake

1989 Gisele Baudouin, Drake

1990 Sara Reynolds, Drake

1991 Susan Hall, Drake

1992 Cara Larson, Drake

1993 Nicole Gianci, Drake

1994 Lindsay Bell, Drake

1995 Lyndee Anderson, Indiana State
1996 Lyndee Anderson, Indiana State
1997 Larissa Fostiak, lllinois State
1998 Emma Edvardsson, Drake

1999 Asa Duneborn, Missouri State
2000 Brigette Zarazee, lllinois State
2001 Shelby Lipson, lllinois State
2002 Isidora Ljuri, Missouri State
2003 Suzana Palovic, Southern lllinois
2004 Ashley Maxwell, lllinois State
2005 Nicole Schneider, lllinois State
2006 Amanda Taillefer, Southern lllinois
2007 Tanja Hrovatic, lllinois State
2008 Torrie Browning, Wichita State
2009 Martina Ce’, Southern lllinois
2010 Carolyn Caire, Evansville

2011 Montse Blasco Fernandez, Wichita State
2012 Montse Blasco Fernandez, Wichita State
2013 Madeliene Baillon, lllinois State
2014 Tess Herder, Drake

2015 Yana Golovkina, Southern lllinois
2016 Polina Dozortseva, Southern lllinois
2017 Theodora Soldatou, Evansville
2018 Estelle Vanthier, lllinois State
2019 Ivon Mihaleva, lllinois State

2021 Penelope Abreu, lllinois State
2022 Natalie Slezakova, Murray State
2023 Natalie Slezakova, Murray State
#7 Singles

1987 Carla Clark, Wichita State

1989 Cara Larson, Drake

1990 Cara Larson, Drake

1991 Stephanie Dewald, Drake

1992 Tonya Krueger, lllinois State
1993 Angela Pitt, Missouri State

1994 Amy Hanson, Drake

1995 Kress Shores, lllinois State

1996 Kress Shores, lllinois State

1997 Bridgette Zarazee, lllinois State
1998 Melissa Emmons, Drake

1999 Diana Stojcevski, Missouri State
2000 Alana Hoffman, lllinois State
2001 Traci Hogan, Drake

2002 Ashley Maxwell, lllinois State
2003 Logan Becker, Indiana State
2004 Veronique Parke-Bedard, lllinois State
2005 Matea Simovic, lllinois State
2006 Daria Zawislak, Drake

2008 Laryssa Ferreira, Wichita State
2009 Hannah Esker, lllinois State
2010 Heather Nisbet, lllinois State
2011 Valerie Brockman, Wichita State
2012 Mariel Ante, Drake

2013 Gabby Phillips, lllinois State
2014 Adrienne Jensen, Drake

2015 Valerija Gercar, lllinois State
2016 Yana Golovkina, Southern lllinois
2017 Amanda Foo, Stony Brook

2018 Ester Chikvashvili, Stony Brook
2019 Loreto Rubio, Stony Brook

2021 Othilia Brodin, lllinois state

2022 Paola Campigotta, Murray State
2023 Paola Campigotto, Murray State




Women’s Individual Championship - Doubles Champs

#1 Doubles

Kathy Gates/Leslie Shoemaker, Western lllinois
Cathy Baldari/Lori Elling, Missouri State

Kathy Schwartz/Malin Ekstrom, Indiana State
Cindy Balderi/lsabell Minguez, Missouri State
Tisa Vail/Tiffany Turner, Drake

Vera Vitels/Tisa Vail, Drake

Vera Vitels/Nikki Uelze, Drake

Sloane Grant/Joan Heckman, Missouri State
Susan Hall/Nikki Uelze, Drake

Alison Passmore/Jane White, Wichita State

Kathy Najbert/Lucianna Espinar, Indiana State
Jane White/Alison Passmore, Wichita State
Simona Petrutiu/Pamela Floro, Southern lllinois
Floa Karsai/Zana Frigonovic, lllinois State

Liina Suurvarik/Alesia Mikalayeva, lllinois State
Liina Suurvarik/Alesia Mikalayeva, lllinois State
Liina Suurvarik/Alesia Mikalayeva, lllinois State
Liina Suurvarik/Katri Miller, lllinois State

Katri Miller/V. Parke-Bedard, lllinois State

Jennifer Migan/Joanne Schickerling, Indiana State
Jennifer Migan/Joanne Schickerling, Indiana State
Jennifer Migan/Joanne Schickerling, Indiana State
Stephanie Dalmacio/Laryssa Ferreira, Wichita State
Julia Zubkova/Franziska Steinhardt, lllinois State
Melanie Delsart/Jennifer Dien, Southern lllinois
Melanie Delsart/Korey Love, Southern lllinois
Krissy Lankelma/Phoebe Walker, Northern lowa
Korey Love/Natahsa Tomishima, Southemn lllinois
Luca Pump/Aleksandra Trifunovic, Wichita State
Kadi lives/Marcia Tere-Apisah, lllinois State
Veronika Golanova/Marcia Tere-Apisah, lllinois State
Veronkia GolanovalJelena Vuijicic, lllinois State
Jamie Wei/Nolwenn Cardoso, Stony Brook

Jamie Wei/Sasha Bekirova, Stony Brook

Claire Czerwonka/Olivia Czerwonka, Valaparaiso
Agnes Gustafsson/ Ana Jover, UIC
Hlahola/Zholdakova, Belmont

#2 Doubles

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Kathy Schwartz/Sally Cottingham, Indiana State
Cindy Marcial/Mary Pat Donovan, Western lllinois
Colleen VanDenHeever/Carla Clark, Wichita State
Tawan Pratt/Stacey Hibbert, Western lllinois
Wendy Vamum/Lori Gallagher, Southern lllinois
Claudia Rodriguez/Stacy Janikowski, Drake

Stacy Janikowski/Susan Hall, Drake

Dana Lomshek/Amelia van der Merwe, Wichita St.
Stephanie Dewald/Lindsay Bell, Drake

Lisa Field/Annette Hartman, Wichita State

Tina Morales/Ann Sofia Bengtsson, Indiana State
Lisa Field/Annette Hartman, Wichita State

Zana Friganovic/Naoko Moore, lllinois State

Amy Newman/Laura Miller, Missouri State
Aleiandra Blanco/Tana Trapani, Southern lllinois
Marta Rubina/Ala Alvarez, Missouri State

Cindy Skogerboe/Melinda Fenimore, Drake
Aleiandra Blanco/Tana Trapani, Southern lllinois
Geneveive Spink/Alejandra Ripoll, Wichita State
Michelle Rabinobvich/Veronique Park-Bedard, lllinois St.
Torrie Browning/Jackie Richey, Wichita State
Sarah Meghoufel/Fadzai Masiyazi, Indiana State
Lutfiana Budiharto/Anna Egorova, Wichita State
Natalia Lech/Arianne Maack, lllinois State

Delia Damaschin/Valerie Brockman, Wichita State
Lutfiana Budiharto/Carla Venticinque, Wichita State
Jennifer Dien/Natasha Tomishima, Southern lllinois
Nell Boyd/Jordan Eggleston, Drake

Jordan Eggleston/Tess Herder, Drake

Veronika Golanova/Jana Kustkova, lllinois State
Tess Herder/Kenya Williams, Drake

Kenya Williams/Elizaveta Petushkova, Drake
Maria Ribeiro/Sasha Bekirova, Stony Brook
Anna Alons/Alyson Piskulic, Missouri State

Mille Haagensen/Darinka Stephan, Drake

Darinka Stepan/Mille Haagensen, Drake
Haagensen/Stepan, Drake

#3 Doubles

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Kim Crowson/Laurie Jones, Missouri State
Angel Joffek/Beth Stuckey, Eastern lllinois
Julie Burgess/Maria Coch, Southern lllinois
Carla Clark/Toni Tanquary, Wichita State
Stacy Janikowski/Cara Larson, Drake

Darcy Maat/Susan Hall, Drake

Tonya Krueger/Villaranda, lllinois State

Eva Gonzalez/Nancy Shannon, Missouri State
Sanem Berksoy/Helen Johnson, Southern lllinois
Lisa Chavez/Lyndee Anderson, Indiana State
Emma Edvardsson/Aleksa Huns, Drake
Marianne Moote/Emma Edvardsson, Drake
Daria Kotchoubinska/Melissa Emmons, Drake
Bridgette Zarazee/Kress Shores, lllinois State
Brigette Zarazee/Shelby Lipson, lllinois State
Shelby Lipson/Tatyana Ugorich, lllinois State
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2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

Logan Becker/Magda Narczewska, Indiana State
Liz Bingier/Emilie Sechaud, lllinois State

Laura Gravino/Emilie Sechaud, lllinois State

Nicole Schneider/Matea Simovic, lllinois State
Meghana Paritala/Taynara Moraes, UNI

Tanja Hrovatic/Carolyne Parent, lllinois State
Florentina Hanisch/Lenore Lazaroiu, Wichita State
Carmen Peters/Hannah Esker, lllinois State
Aleksandra Dzakula/Carolyn Caire, Evansville

Delia Damaschin/Montse Blasco Fernandez, Wichita St.
Montse Blasco Femandez/Satjaporm Mahajaroenkul, WSU
Veronika Blaskova/Satjaporn Mahajaroenkul, Wichita St.
Nell Boyd/Maddie Johnson, Drake

Avriel Dechter/Irinka Toidze, Bradley

Tereza Klocova/Polina Dozortseva, Southern lllinois
Joely Lomas/Mela Jaglarz, Drake

Kelsey Neville/Megan Webb, Drake

Thaissa Moreira/Olivia Fain, UNI

Alexandra Abyasova//Laura Fitzgeralds, lllinois State
Anastasiya Zholdakova/Meredith Roberts, Belmont
Honore/Campigotto, Murray State




NCAA Individual Qualifiers

Singles

Sandy Sadler, Wichita State .............cccocrvininnnee
Liina Suurvarik, lllinois State...... .
Madina Rahkim, Wichita State...
Jennifer Migan, Indiana State....
Lutfiana Budiharto, Wichita State ... .
Gabriela Porubin, Wichita State................c........

Doubles
Sandy Sadler/Jill Braendle, WSU.................. 1984, 85
JoEllen Walker/Lisa Field, WSU.............cccoevuue. 1995

Alesia MikalayevalLiina Suurvarik, ILS.... .
Jennifer Migan/Joanne Schickerling, INS............ 2008
Stephanie Dalmacio/Delia Damaschin, WSU .....2010

All-Time MVC Records in NCAA Tournament (since 1982, source: NCAA)
Team.....coccceevrveverrereensenens W-L.oee Pct. ..o Opponent, Score

Southern California, 0-6
Pepperdine, 0-5
Texas A&M, 0-4
lowa State, 0-4

Indiana State
2008 ..., 0-T i .000.........coo...... Vanderbilt, 0-4

lllinois State

Wake Forest, 0-4

Virginia Commonwealth, 0-4
California, 0-4

UCLA, 0-4

USC, 0-4

Ohio State,0-4

Arizona State, 0-4
Ole Miss, 0-4

Pepperdine, 0-4

South Carolina, 4-3; Miami, 0-4
Stanford, 0-4

Texas, 0-4

Clemson, 0-4

Texas, 0-4

Nebraska, 0-5

Oklahoma, 2-4

Georgia Tech, 3-4

TCU, 34

Arkansas, 2-4

Totals
24 appearances ........... 1-24.............. .042

2020 NCAA Championship canceled due to COVID-19 pandemic.

All-Centennial Team

Cindy Schneider, Bradley (1985-88)

Katie Chiu, Creighton (2003-07)

Nikki Uelze, Drake (1992-95)

Tisa Vial, Drake (1985-88)

Vera Vitels, Drake (1989-92)

Karen Black, Evansville (1996-99)

Janelle Crabtree, lllinois State (1992-95)
Alesia Mikalayvea, lllinois State (1999-2002)
Liina Suurvarik, lllinois State (2001-04)
Luciana Espinar, Indiana State (1995-99)
Jennifer Migan, Indiana State (2004-08)

La Zozrashvili, Missouri State (2000-03)
Pamela Floro, Southern lllinois (1998-00)
Allessandra Molinari, Southern lllinois (1983)
Simona Petrutiu, Southern lllinois (1998-00)
Kathy Gates, Western lllinois (1984-87)
Mary Pat Donovan, Western lllinois (1984-87)
Jill Braendle, Wichita State (1982-86)

Lisa Field, Wichita State (1994-98)

Annette Hartman, Wichita State (1995-99)
Madina Rakhim, Wichita State (2006-07)
Sandy Sadler, Wichita State (1981-85)
JoEllen Walker, Wichita State (1991-95)
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WOMEN’S TENNIS 25-YEAR TEAM

The 2017-18 season is a landmark one for the Missouri Valley Conference and for women’s sports. To help cel-
ebrate the 45th anniversary of Title IX and the 25th anniversary of women'’s sports, the Valley is naming 25-Year
Anniversary Teams for each of the Valley’s sponsored women'’s sports.

Team composition for each sport has been determined by a 25-person committee (two representatives from each
MVC institution and a panel of five voters from the Conference office). The team composition includes years in
which league teams competed under the MVC umbrella during the past 25 years (1992-2017) and does not in-
clude competition from the current season.

The Missouri Valley Conference was founded in 1907 and is the nation’s second oldest Division | athletics confer-
ence. Women’s sports were incorporated into the MVC in 1992, having previously competed under the Gateway
Conference banner from 1982-92. In August 2017, the Conference announced its 2018 Hall of Fame Class, which
featured three women (in the six-person class). A total of 22 women’s athletes, coaches and pioneers have been
honored by the MVC as part of the Hall.

The voting panel determined a ‘Top 10’ from a list of 25 finalists. Those top 10 honorees are listed below, and the
top vote-getter is denoted.

Women'’s Tennis (sponsorship from 1992-present): Eleven different programs (including affiliate members)

have sponsored women'’s tennis in the Missouri Valley Conference during the past 25 years, including; Bradley
(1992-present); Creighton (1992-2013); Drake (1992-present); Evansville (1995-2017); lllinois State (1992-pres-
ent); Indiana State (1992-2009); Missouri State (1992-06; 2015-present); Northern lowa (1992-present); Southern
Illinois (1992-2017); Stony Brook - affiliate (2017-present); Wichita State (1992-2017); Valparaiso also competes in
women’s tennis. Valpo joined the Conference for the 2017-18 season.

Missouri Valley Conference Women’s Tennis 25-Year Team

Name School Years Notable Honors

Maddie Johnson Drake 2013-16 4-time all-MVC; No. 3 singles champ; No. 3 doubles champ; 2-time Elite 18

Alesia Mikalayeva Illinois State 1999-02 4-time all-MVC; NCAA doubles qualifier; No. 1 singles champ; No. 2
singles champ; 3-time No. 1 doubles champ; 2000 Freshman of the Year

*Liina Suurvarik Illinois State 2001-04 4-time all-MVC; NCAA singles and doubles qualifier; 3-time No. 1 singles champ;

No. 2 singles champ; 4-time No. 1 doubles champ; 2001 Freshman of the Year

Jennifer Migan Indiana State 2004-08 4-time all-MVC; NCAA singles and double qualifier; 3-time No. 1
singles champ; 3-time No. 1 doubles champ; 2005 Freshman of
the Year; 2008 Player of the Year

Melanie Delsart Southern lllinois | 2010-13 4-time all-MVC; No. 1 singles champ; 2-time No. 1 doubles champ;
2010 Freshman of the Year

Lutfiana Budiharto Wichita State 2009-12 4-time all-MVC; NCAA singles qualifier; 2-time No. 2 doubles
champ; Freshman of the Year; 3-time Player of the Year

Stephanie Dalmacio Wichita State 2007-10 4-time all-MVC; NCAA doubles qualifier; No. 1 singles champ; No. 1
doubles champ

Lisa Field Wichita State 1994-98 4-time all-MVC; NCAA doubles qualifier; 2-time No. 1 singles
champ; No. 2 double champ

Gabriela Porubin Wichita State 2015-17 3-time all-MVC; NCAA singles qualifier; 2015 Freshman of the Year;
2016 Player of the Year

Madina Rakhim Wichita State 2006-07 2-time all-MVC; NCAA singles qualifier, 2007 Player of the Year; No.

1 player on first NCAA winning women’s team

*denotes No. 1 choice in balloting
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